LAUNGCH

Automobile Maintenance Information

P0101 Mass Air Flow Circuit Range
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1. MAF and | AT sensor 3. Main relay 5. To other
Sensars
2 lgnition switch 4 ECM

DTC Detecting Condition and Trouble Area

DT C detecting condition

Trouble area

+ MAF volume is greater than specified value after

WArmIing up endine with
idling condition.

« MAF volume is lower than specified value at high

speed condition.

(2 driving cycle detection logic)

+ Air intake system (clog
ar leakage)

+ MAF sensor circuit

+ MAF sensor

+ TF sensor andfor its
circlit

+ MAF sensor andfor its
circuit

£

DTC Confirmation Procedure

11 With ignition switch turmed OFF, connect scan tool.
21 Turn OM ignition switch and clear DT C using scan toal.
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3) Start engine and warm up to normal operating temperature. (ECT approx.

90 —

90 7 Co 184 =203 ° F)

Drive vehicle with endine speed: more than 2500 rpm for 1 min.
Increase vehicle speed to 100 kmdh (62 mile/h) at Sth gear or D range.

Stop wehicle and run it idle for 1 min.

4)
3)
6) Release accelerator pedal to decrease vehicle speed to 40 kmifh (25 milefh)
)
8)

Check DTC and pendng DTC.

DTC Troubleshooting

Step | Action Yes No
1 YWyas "Engine and Emission Control Goto Step | Zoto"Engine
System Checl! 2 and
perfarmed? Emission
_ontrol
System
Check”.
2 Goto Step | Kepair or
3 replace.
Yisual inspection
Check MAF sensor and air intake systern
for:
+ Objects which block measuring duct
and resistor of MAF sensor:
+ Other air flow which does not pass the
MAF sensor.
Are they in good condition?
3 Goto Step | Goto Step 4.
1L

MAF sensor and its circuit check

1) With ignition switch turned OFF, install
scan tool.

21 Start engine and warm up to normal
operation

temperature.

3} Checle MAF value using scan tool.
(Refer to "Scan Tool

Data” for normal walue )

|5 each value within specified range?
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MAF sensor ground circuit check

1) Turn OFF ignition switch, measure
resistance between

"GREY" wire terminal of MAF and | AT
Sensor connector

and engine ground.

Is resistance below 5 (7

Step | Action Yes No
4 MAF sensor output voltage check Foor Goto Step 5.
"C01-26"
andfor
"C01-27"
terminal
connection
1) Turn OFF ignition switch. 2) Remove A Ok,
ECM from its bracket with ECM SuUbstitute
connectors connected. a
31 Measure voltage between " C0O1-26" known-goo
and "C01-27" terminals of ECH d ECh and
connector referring to "MWass Air Flow rechechk.
(MAF) and Intalke Alr Temperature ([AT)
Sensor On-
Wehicle Inspection in Section 1C"
|5 each walue within specified range?
5 MAF sensor power supply woltage check | Goto Step | "BLK/RELD"
1) Disconnect connector from MAF and 53 wire 1S open
AT sensor with Circuit.
ignition switch turned OFF.
21 Turn OM ignition switch, measure
voltage between
engine ground and "BLK/RED wire
terminal {2) of MAF
and | AT sensor connector (1),
=3
7 e
5 Goto Step | Goto Step 7.
a.
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Step | Action Yes No
7 "GRY " wire | ECMW grounds
IS open or | "C01-58",
high "C01-15",
resistance | "C01-30" and/
Ground circuit check CIRCHE SirrcEi??;SJpen
1) Measure resistance between "CQ1-2?" or high
terminal of ECM connector and wehicle )
body ground. |s resistance below 5 07 rgsmtance. T
wires are Ok,
substitute a
ke o -
good ECM
and recheck.
8 MAF sensor signal circuit check Goto Step | "GRMNBLK
1) Disconnect connectors from EChM with | ©- wire is shorted
ignition switch turned OFF. to others
2) Turn QM ignition switch, measure circuit.
voltage between "GRMN/ELK" wire
terminal of MAF and AT sensor
connector and engine ground.
|5 woltage 0 W7
g MAF sensor signal circuit check 1) Tum | Goto Step | "GRMN/BLK”
OFF ignition switch, measure resistance | 10 wire is shorted
between "GRMN/ELK" wire terminal of to ground
MAF and |AT sensor circuit.
connector and engine ground.
|5 resistance infinity?
i MAF senaor_signal circuit check 1) rlw:ﬂaﬁtjllzwand w?r?ﬁiin 5
Measure resistance between "GRM/EBLK" AT igh
wire terminal of MAF and AT sensor Sensor T
connector and "CO1-26" terminal ' e
of ECMW connector.
|5 resistance below 3 07
11 Goto Substitute a
"PO106: known-
Manifold good ECM
s DTC PO106 displayed? Absolute and recheck.
Fressure
Fange f
Ferforman
ce'
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